

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
(69) WRIT PETITION NO.3311 OF 2016**

Rangrao Shankar PatilPetitioner
Vs.
Deputy Conservator of
Forests, Kolhapur Circle & Ors.Respondents

(70) WRIT PETITION NO.3312 OF 2016

Krishna Namdeo RepePetitioner
Vs.
Deputy Conservator of
Forests, Kolhapur Circle & Ors.Respondents

None for the Petitioners.
Mr. Sanjay D. Rayrikar, AGP, for the Respondents-State.

**CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE, J.
DATED : 17th APRIL 2026**

PC.:-

1. None present for the Petitioners. The learned AGP appears for Respondents-State.
2. List under the caption for 'Dismissal' on 7th May 2026.

(ANIL L. PANSARE, J.)